Form PTO-1595 R (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102332600		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	▼	2000	7 ▼		▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	original documents or c	opy there	eof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	_	2. Name and addres		(ies)	_
Eric Bradley Petschek	7-03	1	700 Automation Drive,	Suiter6	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? Yes No	Windsor, Colora	ado 80550 	\$	
3. Nature of conveyance:				[7]	7
	]Merger	Street Address:	700 Automation Drive	), []	
Security Agreement  Other	Change of Name	Suite G		0	3
Other	City:_Windsor_	State:_ <sup>CO</sup> _Z	ip:_805	C/	
12-26-02 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached?[	Yes	<b>✓</b> No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	ımber(s):			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
If this document is being filed toget	ther with a new appli	cation, the execution of	late of the application	on is:	M ANNALA JANIAN ANNALA JAPAN, JAJAM SISSAA JANAS
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/16	62,743	B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes V No			
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma	m correspondence	6. Total number of ap			
Name:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
425 West Mulberry Internal Address:		✓ Enclosed			
Suite 101		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Fort Collins, Colorado 80521		8. Deposit account n	umber:		
Street Address:		06-0788			
Suite 101					
City: Fort Collins State: CO Zip:	80521				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.	^				
Annal Williamia II.	Ch	ullo L	12	131/0	12
Ancel W. Lewis, Jr.  Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date	
•	er of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and o	documents:	<del>-</del>	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to

01/09/2003 GTON11 00000048 29162743

01 FC:8021

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Eric Bradley Petschek of 236 South Overland Trail, Fort Collins, Colorado 80521, hereinafter referred to as applicant, has invented certain new and useful improvements in INSULATED COVER FOR SPRINKLER BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY/VALVES, for which he has made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, said application being identified as Serial No. 29/162,743, filed June 20, 2002, and;

WHEREAS, TEPSIN'S, LLC., of 700 Automation Drive, #G, Windsor, Colorado, 80550, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Colorado, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and certain other good and valuable considerations to them in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said applicant by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the said TEPSIN'S, LLC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and the aforesaid application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent, divisions, continuations, continuation-in-part, reissues, and extensions to be obtained therefor, and covenant that they have full right so to do, and agree that they will communicate to said TEPSIN'S, LLC., or its representatives, all facts known to them respecting said invention whenever requested; and they further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent, solely in accordance with the terms of this assignment, to TEPSIN'S, LLC., it successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, they have hereunto executed this Assignment on the date set forth hereinafter.

Eric Bradley Petschek

Date

REEL: 013630 FRAME: 0448

12/26/02

STATE OF COLORADO	)
	) ss:
COUNTY OF LARIMER	)

**RECORDED: 01/07/2003** 

On this day of day of 2002, personally appeared before me Eric Bradley Petschek, to me known and known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public

SEAL My commission expires: 6.15-300-(

PATENT REEL: 013630 FRAME: 0449